
Sunday, March 1 

 8:00 am—Mass @ Ackley; 10:30 am—Mass @ Eldora 
5:30 pm—Men’s Social & Meal @ St. Mark Ia Falls 

Monday, March 2 
8:30 am—Mass @ St. Mary Ackley 
5:00 pm—Stations of the Cross @ St. Mark Iowa Falls 
5:30 pm—Mass @ St. Mark Iowa Falls 

Tuesday, March 3—No 8:30 am Mass @ Hampton 
5:30 pm—Bilingual Mass @ St. Patrick Hampton 
7:00 pm—Bingo, Scenic Manor Iowa Falls 

Wednesday, March 4—No Daily Mass 
6:15 pm—Stations of the Cross @ St. Mary Eldora 
6:15 pm—RE Class (Pre-K thru 8), St. Mark Iowa Falls 
6:15 pm—High School RE Class, St. Mark Iowa Falls  
6:30 pm—Communal Reconciliation @ St. Mark Ia Falls 

Thursday, March 5—  
8:30 am—Mass @ St. Mary Eldora 
6:30 pm—Ember Days Holy Hour @ St. Mary Eldora 
7:00 pm—Bingo, Eldora Specialty Care, Eldora 

Friday, March 6  
5:00 pm—Fish Fry @ St. Mary Eldora 

Saturday, March 7 

 4:00 pm—Mass @ Hampton; 6:30 pm—Mass @ Ia Falls 
9:00 am—First Saturday Holy Hour @ St. Mary Eldora 
9:00 am—Ember Days Holy Hour @ St. Mark Iowa Falls 
10:30 am—Communal Reconciliation @ St. Mary Ackley 
6:00 pm—Eucharistic Adoration @ St. Mark Iowa Falls 

Sunday, March 8                                                          

 8:00 am—Mass @ Ackley; 10:30 am—Mass @ Eldora 
4:00  pm—High School RE Class, St. Mark Iowa Falls  

6:15 pm—Lenten Mission Speaker @ St. Mary Eldora, 
Wine and cheese reception to follow  

 Monday, March 9 
9:30 am—Mass @ Grand JiVante Ackley 
5:00 pm—Stations of the Cross @ St. Mark Iowa Falls 
5:30 pm—Mass @ St. Mark Iowa Falls 

6:15 pm—Lenten Mission Speaker @ St. Mark Iowa 
Falls, Social after speaker 

Tuesday, March 10-No 8:30 am Mass @ Hampton 
5:30 pm—Bilingual Mass @ St. Patrick Hampton 

6:15 pm—Lenten Mission Speaker @ St. Patrick, Hampton, 
Soup supper during presentation 

Wednesday, March 11 
9:30 am—Mass @ Scenic Manor Iowa Falls 
6:15 pm—RE Class (Pre-K thru 8), St. Mark Ia Falls 
6:15 pm—2nd Grade Parent Session, St. Mark Iowa Falls 
6:15 pm—Stations of the Cross @ St. Mary Eldora 
6:30 pm—Family Faith Formation Mtg, St. Mary Eldora 
6:30 pm—Communal Reconciliation @ St. Patrick Hampton 

Thursday, March 12 
9:30 am—Mass @ Eldora Specialty Care Ctr Eldora 
7:00 pm—Bingo, ValleyView Eldora 

Friday, March 13—No activities scheduled 
Saturday, March 14 

 4:00 pm—Mass @ Hampton; 6:30 pm—Mass @ Ia Falls 

8:00 am—Archdiocesan Men’s Conference,@ Xavier High 
School, Cedar’Rapids  

5:00 pm—Mini Prayer Retreat, St. Mark Iowa Falls 
6:00 pm—Eucharistic Adoration @ St. Mark Iowa Falls 
 
 

Sunday, March 15 

 8:00 am—Mass @ Ackley; 10:30 am—Mass @ Eldora 
 4:00 pm—High School RE Class, St. Mark Iowa Falls  

Monday, March 16 
8:30 am—Mass @ St. Mary Ackley 
5:00 pm—Stations of the Cross @ St. Mark Iowa Falls 
5:30 pm—Mass @ St. Mark Iowa Falls 

Tuesday, March 17—No 8:30 am Mass @ Hampton 
5:30 pm—Bilingual Mass @ St. Patrick Hampton 
6:30 pm—Bulldings & Grounds Mtg, St. Mark Iowa Falls 

Wednesday, March 18 
9:30 am—Mass @ Hampton Rehab Ctr, Hampton 
5:00 pm—Dinner is Served, St. Mark Iowa Falls 
6:15 pm—1st Grade Parent Session St. Mark Iowa Falls 
6:15 pm—RE Class (Pre-K thru 8), St. Mark Iowa Falls 
6:15 pm—Stations of the Cross @ St. Mary Eldora 

Thursday, March 19 
9:30 am—Mass @ Valley View Eldora 
11:15 am—60+ Luncheon,  Chuong Garden Iowa Falls 

Friday, March 20—No activities scheduled 
Saturday, March 21– St. Mark Youth Led Ministries 

 4:00 pm—Mass @ Hampton; 6:30 pm—Mass @ Ia Falls 
6:00 pm—Eucharistic Adoration @ St. Mark Iowa Falls 
7:30 pm—Parish Social, St. Mark Iowa Falls 

Sunday, March 22 

 8:00 am—Mass @ Ackley; 10:30 am—Mass @ Eldora 
4:00  pm—High School RE Class, St. Mark Iowa Falls  

Monday, March 23 
8:30 am—Mass @ St. Mary Ackley 
5:00 pm—Stations of the Cross @ St. Mark Iowa Falls 
5:30 pm—Mass @ St. Mark Iowa Falls 

Tuesday, March 24—No 8:30 am Mass @ Hampton 
5:30 pm—Bilingual Mass @ St. Patrick Hampton 
6:00 pm—KC Meeting, St. Mark Iowa Falls 

Wednesday, March 25  
9:30 am—Mass @ Heritage Care Center Iowa Falls 
6:15 pm—RE Class (Pre-K thru 8), St. Mark Iowa Falls 
7:00 pm—Youth Led Stations of the Cross, St. Mark Ia Falls 
6:15 pm—Stations of the Cross @ St. Mary Eldora 
6:30 pm—Family Mass @ St. Mary Eldora 

Thursday, March 26 
9:30 am—Mass @ Hubbard Care Center Hubbard 

Friday, March 27—No activities scheduled 
Saturday, March 28 

 4:00 pm—Mass @ Hampton; 6:30 pm—Mass @ Ia Falls 
10:00 am—Bowling, Heritage Care Ctr Iowa Falls 
 6:00 pm—Eucharistic Adoration @ St. Mark Iowa Falls 

Sunday, March 29 

 8:00 am—Mass @ Ackley; 10:30 am—Mass @ Eldora 

11:30 am—Family Faith Formation Community Meeting, 
St. Mary Eldora  

11:30 am—Assemble Midwife Kits and Lunch , St. Mary 
Eldora 

Monday, March 30 
8:30 am—Mass @ St. Mary Ackley 
5:00 pm—Stations of the Cross @ St. Mark Iowa Falls 
5:30 pm—Mass @ St. Mark Iowa Falls 

Tuesday, March 31—No 8:30 am Mass @ Hampton 
5:30 pm—Bilingual Mass @ St. Patrick Hampton 
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